
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM
Friday, October 15, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-27086

Ch 7
Paul Brent Larsen David L. Miller tr

Motion for Order Authorizing Auction of Personal Property and Abandonment of Other Personal Pr
operty

Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34103
Ch 7

Kim-Ko Inc. David L. Miller tr

Motion for Order Authorizing Auction of Personal PropertyMatter:

9:00 AM 03-32550
Ch 7
04-02510

Oscar Ivan Cornejo

Miller v. Cornejo

David L. Miller

Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentMatter:

9:00 AM 02-35996
Ch 7
03-02532

Tabatha S. Delaserna

Miller v. Delarserna

David L. Miller

Motion for Entry of Default JudgmentMatter:

9:00 AM 04-28589
Ch 7

Andrea Stringham David L. Miller tr Roy M. Schank

**STRICKEN
Motion to Extend Deadline for Filing Complaints Concerning Debtor's DischargeMatter:

9:00 AM 01-36916
Ch 7
03-02244

Logs 4 Life, LLC

Gillman v. West End Logs, LLC

Duane H. Gillman tr Richard R. Medsker

**STRICKEN
TrialMatter:

9:30 AM 04-26931
Ch 7
04-02737

Francis Eugene Labadie and
Marlene Labadie
Utah Department of Workforce

Hugh Craig Bunker

Motion for Default JudgmentMatter:

9:45 AM 03-31577
Ch 7

Cornerstone Capital Partners I, LP Penrod W. Keith

Debtor's Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 11Matter:
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10:00 AM 04-29153
Ch 7

Kent Michael Bosgieter and
Paula Diane Bosgierter

Peter J. Kuhn

**STRICKEN
US Trustee's Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint Objection to DischargeMatter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM
Monday, October 18, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-25770

Ch 7
04-02686

Scott Holmes and
Christine Marie Holmes
S&L Family Trust et al v. Holmes et

A. Saeed Ghaderi Anna W. Drake

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:
PTO due 10/7/04Comment

9:15 AM 04-30247
Ch 7
04-02711

Jason G. Taylor

Woodbury Corporation v. Taylor

Reid  Tateoka Craig M. Bainum

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:
PTO due 10/7/04Comment

9:30 AM 04-26099
Ch 7
04-02679

Corey Dale Oergel and
Elizabeth Alice Oergel
America First Federal Credit Union v.

Timothy W. Blackburn Jody L. Howe

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:

9:45 AM 02-22106
Ch 7
04-02696

Richard Bruce Parsons

Miller v. Parsons et al

David L. Miller Noel S. Hyde

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:

10:00 AM 04-26507
Ch 7
04-02692

Daniel David Warren and
Kathleen Ann Warren
Mathai et al v. Warren et al

Jerome  Romero Daniel R. Boone

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:

10:00 AM 04-33124
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Frank D. Reando and
Glenda E. Reando

L. Mark Ferre Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Union Acceptance Corporation c/o Systems & Services Technol
ogies, Inc.

Matter:
Reset for 10/27/04 at 9:00 amComment
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10:15 AM 01-36370
Ch 7
04-02726

Home Business Solutions, Inc.

Gillman v. Anderson

Duane H. Gillman Noel S. Hyde

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:

10:30 AM 01-22011
Ch 7

B. Don Andrus and
Bonnie S. Andrus

J. Kevin Bird tr

**STRICKEN
Motion for Order Approving Settlement AgreementMatter:

10:30 AM 01-22011
Ch 7
03-02074

B. Don Andrus and
Bonnie S. Andrus
Bird v. Granville Constructors, Inc. et

James W. McConkie

**STRICKEN
Motion to Approve SettlementMatter:

10:45 AM 01-36370
Ch 7
04-02725

Home Business Solutions, Inc.

Gillman v. Smith, an individual doing

Michael F. Thomson Pro Se Defendant

Initial Pretrial ConferenceMatter:

11:00 AM 04-27637
Ch 11

David F. Butler and
Colleen A. Butler

Melven E. Smith Thomas D. Neeleman

Stipulation Re: Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Argent Mortgage CompanyMatter:

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation George B. Hofmann

Trustee's Application to Employ the Firm of Lindquist & Vennum as Special Counsel Pursuant to Ba
nkruptcy Code §327(e), Nunc Pro Tunc to August 11, 2004 and to Authorize Application of Prepetitio
n Retainer

Matter:

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation George B. Hofmann

Trustee's Motion for Order Directing Turn Over of Recorded InformationMatter:

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation George B. Hofmann Kevin D. Whatcott

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Motion to Reject Certain Alleged Executory Contracts (Bluestep Agreements)Matter:

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation George B. Hofmann

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Motion for Order Authorizing Payment of (1) Prepetition Wage Claim; (2) Accrued Prepeti
tion Vacation Pay Claim; and (3) Hourly Consulting Fees to Former Employees

Matter:
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2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation George B. Hofmann

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Second Motion To Reject Third and Unexpired Non-Residential Real Property LeasesMatter:

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation Grant M. Sumsion

**STRICKEN
Continued Hearing on Debtor's Application to Employ Sumsion and Crandall as the Attorney for De
btor

Matter:
Reset for 12/09/04 at 2:00 pmComment

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation Grant M. Sumsion

**STRICKEN
Continued Hearing on Debtor's Application to Employ Durham, Jones & Penegar, as Special Counse
l

Matter:
Reset for 12/09/04 at 2:00 pmComment

2:00 PM 04-28808
Ch 11

National School Fitness Foundation Grant M. Sumsion

**STRICKEN
Continued Hearing on Debtor's Application to Employ Lindquist & Vennum, Special Counsel in Min
nesota

Matter:
Reset for 12/09/04 at 2:00 pmComment
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM

Wednesday, October 20, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 03-39050

Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Mafi S. Moli and
Ane F. Moli

Marlon L. Bates Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:00 AM 04-27620
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Matthew T. Burton and
Melissa A. Mello

Kim R. Wilson Justin O. Burton

Motion to Assume or Reject an Unexpired Lease, or in the Alternative Motion for Relief From Stay F
iled by Mazda American Credit, Inc.

Matter:

9:00 AM 04-32987
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Edward L. Wells Kim R. Wilson Sanford  Barrett

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-27811
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael Ross Leighton and
June Marie Leighton

Mark  Middlemas Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Universal Mortgage Corp.Matter:

9:00 AM 03-33365
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Leslie J. Lynch and
Carla K. Lynch

David B. Boyce Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Household Financial Services, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-27679
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Brady B. Henley and
Beth A. Henley

David B. Boyce Jeffrey R. Stephens

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Saxon Mortgage ServicesMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34354
Ch 7

Erik Lindquist and
Andrea Lindquist

David B. Boyce Lee J. Davis

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Household Financial ServicesMatter:
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9:00 AM 03-37545
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Suzanne T. Grow Janell  Young Justin O. Burton

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:00 AM 04-27391
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Rebel D. Brooks and
Britta A. Brooks

Paul M. Halliday Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration SystemsMatter:

9:00 AM 04-35409
Ch 7

Sarai M. Mendez Kent W. Plott Mark R. Emmett

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by TCIF REO2, LLCMatter:

9:00 AM 02-23197
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Lura P. Green Joseph S. Huey Tina A. Lefgren

Amended Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo BankMatter:

9:00 AM 03-32458
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Sherrie F. Rogers Joseph S. Huey Thomas D. Neeleman

Amended Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Fairbanks Capital Corp.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-24129
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Bobbie Sue Jacquez and
Joe Isidoro Jacquez

Joseph S. Huey Brian D. Johnson

Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-24527
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Amy L Sharp Joseph S. Huey Thomas D. Neeleman

Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by AMCORE Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-29064
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Daniel R. Fano and
Felafoai T. Fano

Joseph S. Huey Jeffrey R. Stephens

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Onyx Acceptance Corp.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-29534
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael David Shumway and
Lisa Rachelle Shumway

Joseph S. Huey Philip G. Jones

Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34038
Ch 7

Stephen A. Hiatt and
Brooke Hiatt

Joseph S. Huey Stephen W. Farr

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:
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9:00 AM 04-32243
Ch 7

Francisco Jose Molina Arnold  Richer .  Pro Se

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by KeyBank National AssociationMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 03-30103
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael Grimstead and
Jan W. Grimstead

Marlon L. Bates Jory L. Trease

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34364
Ch 7

Ray D. Bullock Marlon L. Bates Robert A. Eder

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:00 AM 94-22731
Ch 7
94-02361

Judy D. Harris

Rowe v. Harris

Randall R. Smart

**STRICKEN
Motion for Order in Supplemental ProceedingsMatter:

9:00 AM 02-30199
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Ernest Nick Kulkus and
Sandra Kulkus

Kent W. Plott Craig S. Trenton

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Green Tree Servicing LLCMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34174
Ch 7

John Alan Hugie and
Janice J. Hugie

Kent W. Plott Leslie J. Randolph

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Flagstar Bank, FSBMatter:

9:00 AM 04-29917
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Martin Barr and
TJ Meade

Paul M. Halliday Lindsey Phillip Dew

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by EMC Mortgage CorporationMatter:

9:00 AM 03-30343
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

James T. Holden Joseph S. Huey Angela  Hendricks

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Chase Manhattan Mortgage CorporationMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-31928
Ch 7

Glen Wesley Fowler and
Sandra Jean Fowler

Joseph S. Huey Sanford  Barrett

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-33062
Ch 7

Shirley A. Brown Joseph S. Huey Sherri Flans Palmer

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by CitiMortgage, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34026
Ch 7

Ryan L. McKinnon Joseph S. Huey .  Pro Se

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34056
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Chris Lyle Davis and
Nicole Ann Davis

Joseph S. Huey Justin O. Burton

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34354
Ch 7

Erik Lindquist and
Andrea Lindquist

Joseph S. Huey Lee J. Davis

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by America's Wholesale LenderMatter:

9:00 AM 04-35299
Ch 7

Glenn T. Robb Joseph S. Huey Russell G. Evans

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 03-41759
Ch 7

Charles W Duvall Darwin H. Bingham Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Tooele Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:00 AM 04-33136
Ch 7

Tomasz J. Misiewicz Darwin H. Bingham Tony G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mountain America Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:00 AM 04-33614
Ch 7

Brian T. Fiso and
Cynthia D. Fiso

Darwin H. Bingham Jason F. Barnes

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:
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9:00 AM 04-34243
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Travis S. Mathews and
Marsha L. Mathews

Darwin H. Bingham Jeffrey R. Stephens

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Tooele Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:00 AM 04-31987
Ch 7

Brian Keith Newman and
Cindy Gonzalez Newman

Kim R. Wilson J. Bryan Dexter

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Daimler Chrysler Services North America, LLCMatter:

9:00 AM 04-33043
Ch 7

Patricia Diane Neal Kim R. Wilson Andrew S. Gustafson

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34233
Ch 7

Jose Antonio Sanchez and
Maria H. Sanchez

Kim R. Wilson Sanford  Barrett

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ford Motor Credit CompanyMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34259
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Robert L Merrick Kim R. Wilson Robert A. Eder

**STRICKEN
Motion to Assume or Reject Lease, Application for Administrative Expenses, and Motion for Relief F
rom Stay Filed by Bank One

Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34368
Ch 7

Krista Martin Kim R. Wilson Philip G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34369
Ch 7

Trenton B. Hardy and
Stephanie K. Hardy

Kim R. Wilson Philip G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Bank OneMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34335
Ch 7

DeeAnn O Taylor Noel S. Hyde Inga  Regenass

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Bartile Roofs, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-34075
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

James S. McCrea and
Dorothy C. McCrea

Peter J. Salmon Jann L. Farris

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by BA Mortgage, LLCMatter:
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9:30 AM 03-37724
Ch 7

Rolynn Frank Perri and
Elisabeth Mary Perri

Randall R. Smart David R. Ward

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Auto Body SupplyMatter:

9:30 AM 04-29629
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Nanette C Landry Frank J. Falk David T. Berry

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By WFM Specialty MortgageMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34284
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Ronald S. Kennedy and
Donna L. Kennedy

Troy K. Walker Lee J. Davis

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Kingsley ManagementMatter:

9:30 AM 04-33049
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Joan King Mara A. Brown Jennifer L. Neeleman

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By America First Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:30 AM 04-27911
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Edward Lile Johnson and
Susan H. Johnson

Richard  Waddingham Sanford  Barrett

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Evelyn RowletteMatter:

9:30 AM 04-29710
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Rex Oman Smith and
Fauna Costner Smith

Jason A. McNeil Sanford  Barrett

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By P. Daniel GreenMatter:

9:30 AM 04-32131
Ch 7

Jami Johns Hanley and
Chad Mitchell Hanley

Richard C. Terry David W. Johnson

Motion to Compel Assumption or Rejection of Lease, Motion for Allowance of Administrative Claim
for Interim Payments and Motion for Relief from the Automatic Stay

Matter:

9:30 AM 04-35469
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael G. Pearson and
Virginia L. Pearson

Richard C. Terry Sanford  Barrett

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank N.A.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-32851
Ch 7

Janet Jensen Angely Bob W. Hadley Ted K. Godfrey

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by WFS Financial, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 02-28517
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Kevin D. Romph and
Dawna N. Romph

John W. Lish James C. Haskins

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A.Matter:
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9:30 AM 03-39037
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

William Todd Jones and
Tiffany Jane Jones

John W. Lish Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ameriquest Mortgage Co.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-29504
Ch 7

Scott Lee Homer and
Mechele B. Homer

Bryan W. Cannon Brent E. Johns

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Citifinancial Mortgage Company, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-30208
Ch 7

Roger Reid and
Norilyn Reid

Bryan W. Cannon Tony G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Citicorp Trust BankMatter:

9:30 AM 04-32313
Ch 7

Mark Daniel Falkner and
Angela Rochelle Falkner

Bryan W. Cannon Lewis P. Adams

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Citifinancial Mortgage Company Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-33066
Ch 7

Patricia Diane Gamble Richard C. Terry .  Pro Se

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Triad Financial CorporationMatter:

9:30 AM 04-33124
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Frank D. Reando and
Glenda E. Reando

L. Mark Ferre Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Union Acceptance CorporationMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34346
Ch 7

Darrell Reiter and
Norma Reiter

L. Mark Ferre Angela  Hendricks

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Union Acceptance CorporationMatter:

9:30 AM 04-32250
Ch 7

Steven Michael Bonser and
Kristin Lynn Bonser

Melven E. Smith Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Greenpoint Mortgage Funding, Inc. and MERSMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34043
Ch 7

Christopher Williams and
Dorma Lynn Williams

Melven E. Smith Sanford  Barrett

**STRICKEN
Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Argent Mortgage CompanyMatter:
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9:30 AM 04-21425
Ch 7

Destry Kay Gagon James H. Woodall Lee J. Davis

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Conseco Finance Servicing Corp.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-34117
Ch 7

Christopher Andelin Bob W. Hadley David W. Johnson

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by WFS Financial, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-34148
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Amber Fowler Douglas L. Barrett .  Pro Se

**STRICKEN
Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Empire Exchange LLCMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34090
Ch 7

Rodrick James Yates Peter J. Salmon Tyler B. Ayres

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:30 AM 04-28931
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jesus R. Torrez Bryan W. Cannon Julie R. Walker

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by CitiFinancial Mortgage CompanyMatter:

Reset for 10/27/04 -tcComment

9:30 AM 04-34167
Ch 7

Shannon Marie Monsen Richard C. Terry Lee J. Davis

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Countrywide Home LoansMatter:

Reset for 10/27/04 - tcComment

9:30 AM 04-34022
Ch 7

Michael Francis Niemi Frank J. Falk

**STRICKEN
Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corp.Matter:

Reset for 10/27/04 at 9:30 amComment

10:00 AM 02-41360
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ana M. Garay Jory L. Trease Kevin R. Anderson tr

Motion for Approval of Sale of Real Property and Request for FeesMatter:
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10:00 AM 04-32101
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jason H. King Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion to Sell Real PropertyMatter:

10:00 AM 04-22634
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Mark Steven Hlovac and
Barbara Ann Hlovac

Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Objection to Claim #10 of Washington Mutual BankMatter:

10:00 AM 04-24866
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Katherine Ann Thompson Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Objection To Trustee's Motion To Dismiss and Motion To Abate Plan Payment(s)Matter:

10:00 AM 02-27541
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Donna Jean Reeves Robert A. Eder Andres  Diaz tr

Objection to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss for Non-PaymentMatter:

10:00 AM 04-27756
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Richard L. Bowers and
Jamie S. Bowers

Robert A. Eder J. Vincent Cameron tr

**STRICKEN
Objection to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss for Non-PaymentMatter:

10:30 AM 04-27621
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Jarrod N. Coffman and
Amanda J. Coffman

Russell G. Evans J. Vincent Cameron tr

Motion for Authorization to Use AssetsMatter:

10:30 AM 04-27649
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Silia Fifita Jeanmarie A. Stinson J. Vincent Cameron tr

Objection to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss for Failure to File Tax Declaration and Motion to Abate Pla
n Payment(s)

Matter:

10:30 AM 03-40326
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Donald G. Taylor David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Objection to Claim #18 of IRSMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

10:30 AM 04-22956
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

David H. Finau and
Stephanie M. Finau

Tina A. Lefgren

**STRICKEN
Objection to Trustee's Recommendation for DismissalMatter:
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10:30 AM 04-21434
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Diane Williams Higgins Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Objection to Claim #7 of Peoples BankMatter:

11:00 AM 01-37630
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Paul E. Wardle and
Nada P. Wardle

Kevin R. Anderson

**STRICKEN
Objection to Claim #6 of Washington MutualMatter:

11:00 AM 04-24587
Ch 7

Mataitai Fauatea and
Iutita Fauatea

Pro Se Creditor Pro Se Debtor

**STRICKEN
Motion to Approve Reaffirmation Agreement With Wells FargoMatter:

2:00 PM 03-27319
Ch 7

Alex B. Sandoval and
Frances R. Sandoval

Duane H. Gillman tr

Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

2:00 PM 03-27319
Ch 7

Alex B. Sandoval and
Frances R. Sandoval

Duane H. Gillman tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Costs of TrusteeMatter:

2:00 PM 03-27319
Ch 7

Alex B. Sandoval and
Frances R. Sandoval

Duane H. Gillman tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Costs of Trustee's AttorneysMatter:

2:00 PM 04-20956
Ch 7

Suzette Pia Duane H. Gillman tr

Motion for Order Directing Debtor to Turn Over Property of the EstateMatter:

2:00 PM 00-31481
Ch 7

Viola B. Allred Steven R. Bailey tr

Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

2:00 PM 00-31481
Ch 7

Viola B. Allred Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of TrusteeMatter:

2:00 PM 00-31481
Ch 7

Viola B. Allred Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's AttorneyMatter:

2:00 PM 00-31481
Ch 7

Viola B. Allred Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's AccountantMatter:
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2:00 PM 99-27581
Ch 7

Gordon H. Peck Steven R. Bailey tr

Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

2:00 PM 99-27581
Ch 7

Gordon H. Peck Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of TrusteeMatter:

2:00 PM 99-27581
Ch 7

Gordon H. Peck Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's AttorneyMatter:

2:00 PM 99-27581
Ch 7

Gordon H. Peck Steven R. Bailey tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's AccountantMatter:

2:00 PM 04-21688
Ch 7

Richard Kelly Rollins and
Amber D. Rollins

Kenneth A. Rushton tr

Application for Compensation and Reinbursement of ExpensesMatter:

2:00 PM 04-21688
Ch 7

Richard Kelly Rollins and
Amber D. Rollins

Kenneth A. Rushton tr

Trustees' Final Report and AccountMatter:

2:00 PM 04-31748
Ch 7

Christopher W. Hansen and
Teresa L. Hansen

Steven R. Bailey tr Tina A. Lefgren

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Objection to Debtors Claim of Exemption(s)Matter:

2:00 PM 02-24314
Ch 7

Jeffrey Q. Wangsgard and
Debra A. Wangsgard

Steven R. Bailey

**STRICKEN
Motion Authorizing Reimbursement to Young Chevrolet Co. for Advances Made for Property Insura
nce Preimiums Paid by Young Chevrolet Co.

Matter:

2:00 PM 02-23149
Ch 7

Jared Sadler and
Deedee Sadler

Duane H. Gillman

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

Reset for 11/10/04 at 2:00 pmComment

2:00 PM 02-23149
Ch 7

Jared Sadler and
Deedee Sadler

Duane H. Gillman

**STRICKEN
Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's Attorney, McDowell & GillmanMatter:

Reset for 11/10/04 at 2:00 pmComment
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2:00 PM 02-23149
Ch 7

Jared Sadler and
Deedee Sadler

Duane H. Gillman

**STRICKEN
Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of TrusteeMatter:

Reset for 11/10/04 at 2:00 pmComment

2:30 PM 04-31936
Ch 7

Donald G. Peterson Stephen W. Rupp tr .  Pro Se

Objection to ExemptionMatter:

2:30 PM 04-31964
Ch 7

Kathy V. Strah Stephen W. Rupp tr Kevin D. Whatcott

Objection to ExemptionMatter:

2:30 PM 04-31970
Ch 7

Brandy Marie Gonzalez Russell G. Evans Stephen W. Rupp tr

Objection to Trustee's Recommendation of DismissalMatter:

2:30 PM 02-39964
Ch 7

Eusebio Hernandez and
Martha Hernandez

Gary E. Jubber tr

Objection to Claim #4 of RC WilleyMatter:

2:30 PM 03-39091
Ch 7

Ryan Clint Bruse and
Michelle Louise Bruse

David A. Nill

Motion for Order Approving Settlement AgreementMatter:

2:30 PM 04-32032
Ch 7

Justin R. Goodrich Justin R. Goodrich Elizabeth R. Loveridge tr

Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

2:30 PM 04-21506
Ch 7

Alex J. Montano and
Jacinda D Montano

J. Kevin Bird tr

Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

2:30 PM 04-21506
Ch 7

Alex J. Montano and
Jacinda D Montano

J. Kevin Bird tr

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of TrusteeMatter:

2:30 PM 03-22751
Ch 7

James Joseph Foster and
Sheryl D. Foster

Daniel R. Boone Laurie A. Cayton

Objection to Form of U.S. Trustee's OrderMatter:

2:30 PM 04-22937
Ch 7

Gwenn L. Alldredge B. Ray Zoll

**STRICKEN
Motion to Allow Homestead ExemptionMatter:
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2:30 PM 04-31913
Ch 7

Sherri L. Fisher Stephen W. Rupp

**STRICKEN
Objection to ExemptionMatter:

3:00 PM 04-30756
Ch 11

LCA Enterprises, L.L.C. R. Mont McDowell

Motion for Order Extending Time During Which Debtor May Assume or Reject Executory Visas (Th
anksgiving Point Development Co., LC and Watergarden Development Corp.)

Matter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM

Thursday, October 21, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 97-27676

Ch 7
Sterling Health Marketing Group, Inc. Oliver K. Myers

Trustee's Objection to Priority Status  Claim #38 and  #45Matter:

9:00 AM 97-27676
Ch 7

Sterling Health Marketing Group, Inc. Oliver K. Myers

Amended Objections to Unsubtantiated Claim Nos. 7, 16, 17, 23, 29, 31, 33, 42, 43, 47, 61, 66, 67, 68, 6
9, 75, 78, 81, 83, 85, 91, 102, 103, 111, 117, 119, 122, 132, 151, 152, 158, 160, 162, 163, 170, 171, 174, 18
3, 201, 220, 292, 229, 232, 235, 250, 258, 259, 285, 291, 299, 300, 304 & 312

Matter:

9:00 AM 97-27676
Ch 7

Sterling Health Marketing Group, Inc. Oliver K. Myers

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Objections to Claims With Priority Status (#50, #59, #94, #95, #112, #123, and #146)Matter:

9:00 AM 97-27676
Ch 7

Sterling Health Marketing Group, Inc. Oliver K. Myers

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Objections to Priorty Status of Claim Nos. 4, 35, 74, 82, 116, 137, 145, 181, 182, 191, 195, 19
7, 213, 296 & 301

Matter:

9:00 AM 97-27676
Ch 7

Sterling Health Marketing Group, Inc. Oliver K. Myers

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Objections to Prioty Status for Commission Claims (#76, #93, #108, #127, #166, #172, #195,
#203, #225, and #314

Matter:

9:30 AM 04-21737
Ch 7
04-02713

Marsha Janine Shireman

Mosier v. Shireman

R. Kimball Mosier

Motion for Default JudgmentMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22848
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Troy D. Robinson

Confirmation Hearings

Jory L. Trease

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:30 AM 04-21825
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Earl Evan Russell and
Kara Rae Russell

Confirmation Hearings

David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22673
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Gregory K. Kelsch and
Elizabeth H. Kelsch

Confirmation Hearings

David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22856
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Carren Jensen Reed

Confirmation Hearings

David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22974
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Andrew J. Jones

Confirmation Hearings

David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22715
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

NuDonna Barlow

Confirmation Hearings

Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22716
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Richard T. Blake and
Margarett M. Blake

Confirmation Hearings

Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22864
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael Kraig Kelly and
Lori Kelly

Confirmation Hearings

Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:30 AM 03-41107
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Alma M. Hunter

Confirmation Hearings

Stephen K. Harris

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22814
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Christopher Andrew Johnston and
Machele Dawun Johnston

Confirmation Hearings

Rachael D. Beckstrom

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

2:00 PM 03-38502
Ch 11

Wasatch Mountain Properties, LLC Kenneth A. Rushton tr

Trustee's Motion to Convert Case to Chapter 7Matter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM
Friday, October 22, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-24432

Ch 7
Lawny Lynn Woods and
Robert Max Woods

Laurie A. Cayton

U.S. Trustee's Motion for Fines and/or Disgorgement of Fees for Violation of §110Matter:

9:00 AM 04-24692
Ch 7

Tracy L. Rollin Laurie A. Cayton

U.S. Trustee's Motion for Fines and/or Disgorgement of Fees for Violation of §110Matter:

9:00 AM 04-24586
Ch 7

Deaine Burningham Laurie A. Cayton

U.S. Trustee's Motion for Fines and/or Disgorgement of Fees for Violation of §110Matter:

11:00 AM 02-40941
Ch 7

Joseph C. Batty and
Linda Lou Batty

Laurie A. Cayton Daniel R. Boone

U.S. Trustee's Motion to Compel Disgorgement of FeesMatter:

2:00 PM 03-37556
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

John C. Butts and
Arlette V. Butts

Laurie A. Cayton Daniel R. Boone

U.S. Trustee's Motion to Compel Disgorgement of FeesMatter:

3:00 PM 02-41194
Ch 7

Natalie Hughes and
David R. Hughes

Laurie A. Cayton Daniel R. Boone

U.S. Trustee's Motion to Compel Disgorgement of FeesMatter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM
Monday, October 25, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:15 AM 01-36916

Ch 7
03-02475

Logs 4 Life, LLC

Gillman v. Ishihara

Duane H. Gillman Richard S. Nemelka

**STRICKEN
Final Pretrial ConferenceMatter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM
Tuesday, October 26, 2004

Federal Building
324 25th Street, Rm 6020

Ogden, UT 84401Fed Bldg.Rm 6020, Ogd
9:00 AM 04-24644

Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Kendall Z. Hathaway and
Chari M. Hathaway

Tina A. Lefgren J. Vincent Cameron tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24645
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Darrell A. Martin Tina A. Lefgren J. Vincent Cameron tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-23935
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Dennis J. Barnard Tina A. Lefgren J. Vincent Cameron tr

Continued Confirmation HearingMatter:
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US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-21434

Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Diane Williams Higgins Jaren K. Rencher J. Vincent Cameron tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

9:00 AM 04-21601
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Thomas Allen Murphree and
Sharon Haber Murphree

Jody L. Howe J. Vincent Cameron tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

9:00 AM 03-40322
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

William Donald DeMille and
Jennifer Lynn DeMille

David T. Berry J. Vincent Cameron tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

9:00 AM 04-21731
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Thomas Lee Nelson and
Sharon Lee Nelson

Roger A. Kraft J. Vincent Cameron tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-22746
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Dora Albarez Lopez Marji  Hanson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

9:00 AM 04-22753
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Kelly R. Spainhower and
Diane L. Spainhower

Marji  Hanson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24718
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Eric R. Andriese and
Jolinn Andriese

Marji  Hanson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24720
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Todd Allen Clark and
Holly Sue Clark

Marji  Hanson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 03-35227
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jerry Dean Croasmun and
Beulah Mae Croasmun

David W.M. Snow Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-24820
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Clifford Carl Carty and
Kristy Joy Carty

Jaren K. Rencher Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24821
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Larry F. Chadwick and
Claudia B. Chadwick

Jaren K. Rencher Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24822
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Richard LeRoy Stevenson Jaren K. Rencher Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24824
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Joseph E. Costello and
Nancy J. Costello

Jaren K. Rencher Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24825
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Umar Thalab and
Komiti Thalab

Jaren K. Rencher Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24482
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ben Joe Perry and
Pamela Nell Perry

Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24484
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Howard John Nielson Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24616
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Tamyra Johnson Young Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24623
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

David A. Sorensen Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24625
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

David L. Maxwell Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-24774
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Brenda Jo Hocking Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24777
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Dru M. Smith Lindsey Phillip Dew Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24501
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Alberto Ramirez and
Camille Leigh Ramirez

Jory L. Trease Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24557
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Antony Alexander Davis and
Jaime Lyn Davis

Jory L. Trease Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24573
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Benjamin Charles Pritchett Jory L. Trease Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24865
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Maria R. Mulvey Jory L. Trease Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24458
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

James D Mullins and
Cathy A Mullins

Thomas D. Neeleman Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24527
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Amy L Sharp Thomas D. Neeleman Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24579
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Evelyn Manarang Thomas D. Neeleman Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24492
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Amanda Denham Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-24493
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

James L. Sukosky and
Toby Sukosky

Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24563
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Woodrow P. Arvanitas and
Penny A. Arvanitas

Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24564
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Benjamin L. Blue and
Marylain B. Blue

Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24565
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Bradley S. Maxfield and
Danna S. Maxfield

Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24862
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Dianne K. Cheadle Justin O. Burton Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24498
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

John F. Finau Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24499
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Max Mikhailov Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24500
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Travis William Green and
Christina Michelle Gibson-Green

Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24570
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

James Praag and
Christi Praag

Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24602
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Nellys Barboza Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-24861
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Danny C. Jarvis and
Lisa S. Jarvis

Lee J. Davis Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24726
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Rebekuh Ann Boone Tony G. Jones Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24853
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Russell Garcia and
Abreah Garcia

Tony G. Jones Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24638
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Freda L. Larsen Robert A. Eder Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24536
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Larry Earl Osborne and
Lisa Ann Osborne

Daniel R. Boone Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24464
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Kip L. Massey Mark R. Emmett

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24507
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jonalyn Hevelone Mark R. Emmett

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 03-39167
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

William Brett Wilkins and
Teresa J. Wilkins

James C. Haskins

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment
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9:00 AM 03-40326
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Donald G. Taylor David T. Berry J. Vincent Cameron tr

**STRICKEN
Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24560
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Chet G. Christofferson Marji  Hanson

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24663
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ricardo Zacarias Silva and
Chasity Violet Silva

John T. Evans

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24728
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Robert M. Moncur Robert A. Eder

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24513
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Bruce A. Davis Julie R. Walker

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24509
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Karl H. Anderson and
Sonja H. Anderson

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24553
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Debra C. McQuiston Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-24629
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

DeeAnna Marie Sanchez Tony G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24860
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ben J. Thomas and
Alena K. Thomas

Lindsey Phillip x2Dew

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24434
Ch 7

John T. Bench and
Megan A. Bench

Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Converted to 7 - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24576
Ch 7

Jeremy LaVal Willden Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Converted to 7 - tcComment

9:00 AM 04-24447
Ch 7

Ernest R. Chacon and
Naomie Chacon

Roger A. Kraft

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Converted to 7 - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24867
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Flor Angelica Martinez Brian D. Johnson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24614
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Phillip George Olds and
Lucinda Olds

Russell D. Hartill Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24849
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Tam K. Ah Hoy and
Va Masina Alofipo-Ah Hoy

Jeanmarie A. Stinson Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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1:00 PM 04-24593
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

George Richard Dallam and
Patricia Dallam

Sanford  Barrett Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24594
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Oscar Soza and
Vitalia Soza

Sanford  Barrett Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24763
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Hailame Feletoa and
Vika F. Feletoa

Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24857
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Christopher Calvert Boutelle and
Maria Teresa Boutelle

Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24863
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Dwayne D. Thomas and
Camille A. Thomas

Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24866
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Katherine Ann Thompson Kevin D. Whatcott Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24541
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Carol Lopez David M. Cook Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24543
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Larry R. Francy David M. Cook Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24546
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Rex Merkey David M. Cook Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24551
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Terry Torkelsen David M. Cook Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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1:00 PM 04-24721
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Deon H. Bacon David M. Cook Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24649
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Kristy S. Sorenson Lewis P. Adams Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24658
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jacob C Knowlton and
Sharlene D Knowlton

Lewis P. Adams Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24532
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Marcy Lynn Dennerline Michael D. Roberts Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24767
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Randy Johnson and
Cheryl B. Johnson

Chris D. Greenwood Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24834
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Gary E. Pearson and
Gloria Pearson

Phillip B. Shell Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24474
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Stephen J. May and
Goldie Marie May

Scott B. Mitchell Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24544
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Tyson K. Clift and
Kimberly Clift

Scott B. Mitchell Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24858
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Charles M.T. Andersen and
Julie O. Andersen

J. Bryan Dexter Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24859
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Nicholas Ray Forbush and
Marolynn May Forbush

J. Bryan Dexter Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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1:00 PM 04-24864
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jeffrey L. Williams and
Julie C. Williams

J. Bryan Dexter Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24599
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Sherwin V. Koyle Robert  Fugal Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 03-35677
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael T. Houghton and
Kathleen Houghton

Lou G. Harris Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24538
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Caren Whatcott Lou G. Harris Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24837
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jay R. Moody and
LaRayne T. Moody

Lou G. Harris Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24828
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Donald Mark Zeiger and
Toni LaNell Zeiger

Paul James Toscano Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-22968
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Susano Gustavo Briseno and
Rosa Briseno

David T. Berry Kevin R. Anderson tr

Continued Hearing on Confirmation of Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24664
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Tami L. Evans David T. Berry Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24665
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Barbara A. Mortensen David T. Berry Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24485
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Russell Paul Shostak and
Jacqueline Franklin Shostak

Jody L. Howe Kevin R. Anderson tr

Confirmation HearingMatter:
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1:00 PM 04-24672
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Randy Sorensen Jody L. Howe

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24782
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jeremy Scott Bjarnson Brent J. Jensen

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24584
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ralph Heber Baker Earl B. Taylor

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24476
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Floyd D. Casper Scott B. Mitchell

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24569
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Eva Pacheco David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24765
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

John Saul Weber Chris D. Greenwood

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24717
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Bryan Conder and
Camille Conder

J. Grant Moody

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:
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1:00 PM 04-24523
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Gregory Gordon Pitt Kevin D. Whatcott

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24697
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Daniel Myall Christian and
Kari Gean Christian

Kevin D. Whatcott

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24723
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

J. Carl Thomas and
Toni K. Thomas

Kevin D. Whatcott

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24844
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Edward Charles Wilson Kevin D. Whatcott

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24719
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Charles H. Smith and
Rebecca B. Smith

William P. Morrison

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment

1:00 PM 04-24519
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jacy N. Christiansen Russell D. Hartill

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24618
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Steven G. Ball Jeanmarie A. Stinson

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Dismissed - tcComment
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1:00 PM 04-24456
Ch 7

Donald Burt Wellington and
Dana Kay Maria Wellington

Jody L. Howe

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24779
Ch 7

Daniel A. Miller and
Debbie Miller

Brent J. Jensen

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

1:00 PM 04-24515
Ch 7

Robert W. Burton and
Shandie M. Burton

Lee  Rudd

**STRICKEN
Confirmation HearingMatter:

Converted to Ch. 7  - tcComment
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM

Wednesday, October 27, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-34078

Ch 7
Daniel C. Birch and
Amy J. Birch

Mark S. Swan Sanford  Barrett

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Bank of AmericaMatter:

9:00 AM 01-36380
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Brandon K. Dorney and
Christine M. Dorney

Kent W. Plott Jeffrey R. Stephens

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Utah Housing CorporationMatter:

9:00 AM 02-36133
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Yuriy V. Ristolaynen and
Yuliya L. Ristolaynen

Kent W. Plott Scott B. Mitchell

Second Amended Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Cendent Mortgage CorporationMatter:

9:00 AM 04-21425
Ch 7

Destry Kay Gagon Kent W. Plott Lee J. Davis

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-24658
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jacob C Knowlton and
Sharlene D Knowlton

Kent W. Plott Lewis P. Adams

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by National City Mortgage CompanyMatter:

9:00 AM 04-30255
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Kuldip S. Bhatia and
Niranjan Bhatia

Kent W. Plott Jeffrey R. Stephens

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Chase Manhattan BankMatter:

9:00 AM 04-32197
Ch 7

Alicia Erickson Michelsen Kent W. Plott Leonard J. Carson

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Equity One,  Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34301
Ch 7

Scott R. Roney and
Natalie G. Roney

Kent W. Plott Jeffrey R. Stephens

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ohio Savings BankMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-35213
Ch 7

Richard Carl Spjut Paul M. Halliday Noel S. Hyde

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Bank of America N.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-29938
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Edward D. Gibson and
Mary Annette Gibson

Joseph S. Huey Lewis P. Adams

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-31943
Ch 7

Hector Ramirez Joseph S. Huey Christian  Burridge

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-34282
Ch 7

Bruce L. Talbot and
Laura Talbot

Joseph S. Huey Scott B. Mitchell

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:00 AM 03-31409
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Adam D. Frisby and
Shauna R. Frisby

Janell  Young Kevin D. Whatcott

Amended Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual BankMatter:

9:00 AM 03-31468
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Cheryl J. Leka Janell  Young Justin O. Burton

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 03-39210
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Brent R. Peck and
Eileen C. Peck

Janell  Young David T. Berry

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 04-25902
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Steven Wayne Jensen and
Marilyn L. Jensen

Jason P. Eves Jaren K. Rencher

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.Matter:

9:00 AM 03-41157
Ch 7

Benjamin N. Fry and
Tanya L. Fry

Kim R. Wilson Jaren K. Rencher

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Daimler Chrysler Services North America, LLCMatter:

9:00 AM 04-32503
Ch 7

Pete M. Toole and
Bridget R. Toole

Kim R. Wilson Kevin G. Richards

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ford Motor Credit CompanyMatter:

9:00 AM 04-33029
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Kathleen Ann Meadows Kim R. Wilson David T. Berry

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ford Motor Credit CompanyMatter:
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9:00 AM 04-34262
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Nathan Robert Plotts and
Angela Sue Plotts

Kim R. Wilson Justin O. Burton

Motion to Assume or Reject Unexpired Lease, or in the Alternative Motion for Relief From Stay and
Application for Administrative Expenses Filed by Daimler Chrysler Services North America, LLC

Matter:

9:00 AM 04-35584
Ch 7

Julie L. Regnier Kim R. Wilson David M. Cook

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ford Motor Credit CompanyMatter:

9:00 AM 04-35619
Ch 7

Felipe Reyes and
Elisa Juarez

Kim R. Wilson Angela  Hendricks

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Ford Motor Credit CompanyMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34016
Ch 7

Margery N. Jackson P. Matthew Cox S. Dee Long

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Daimler Chrysler Services North AmericaMatter:

9:00 AM 04-34132
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Emily Suzanne Beesley P. Matthew Cox Sanford  Barrett

Motion for Relief from Stay Filed by Key Bank USAMatter:

9:00 AM 04-24599
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Sherwin V. Koyle Kent W. Plott Robert  Fugal

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank MinnesotaMatter:

9:00 AM 03-29034
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Robby Shane Sokol Darwin H. Bingham David T. Berry

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mountain America Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:00 AM 04-27938
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Robert J. Zuspan and
Jennifer S. Zuspan

Darwin H. Bingham Justin O. Burton

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mountain America Federal Credit UnionMatter:

9:30 AM 03-37477
Ch 7

Michael A. Berger and
Heather S. Berger

Gery W. Edson Stephen M. Enderton

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Capital One Auto FinanceMatter:

9:30 AM 04-22591
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jerome F St. Vincent and
Colleen M St. Vincent

James "Tucker" Hansen Philip G. Jones

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Utah Community Credit UnionMatter:

Wednesday, October 27, 2004 Page 40** For details contact attorney for moving party



9:30 AM 04-27677
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Angela H. Larsen Frank J. Falk Lyle J. Barnes

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By MERSMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34022
Ch 7

Michael Francis Niemi Frank J. Falk

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Mortgage Guaranty Insurance Corp.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-25733
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Connie H. Warner Kami L. Peterson Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Zions BankMatter:

9:30 AM 04-35521
Ch 7

Richard L. Lloyd Cynthia  Hale Janet A. Goldstein

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By Samuel and Jane ColemanMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34037
Ch 7

Gaylene Lacefield and
Dennis Lacefield

Peter J. Salmon Angela  Hendricks

Motion For Relief From Stay Filed By  GMAC Mortgage CorporationMatter:

9:30 AM 04-25809
Ch 7

Linda M. Anderson Stephen B. Elggren Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by TranSouth Financial Corp.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-35525
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Leslie V. Taufa Stephen B. Elggren Justin O. Burton

Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by Arcadia Financial Ltd., Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-28931
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Jesus R. Torrez Bryan W. Cannon Julie R. Walker

Amended Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by CitiFinancial Mortgage CompanyMatter:

9:30 AM 04-33775
Ch 7

Raydean Wright Bryan W. Cannon Tina A. Lefgren

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Beneficial Mortgage Company of UtahMatter:

9:30 AM 03-40094
Ch 7

Terry Scott McMullin and
Tina Marie McMullin

Richard C. Terry Lewis P. Adams

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mountain View LendingMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34167
Ch 7

Shannon Marie Monsen Richard C. Terry Lee J. Davis

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Countrywide Home LoansMatter:
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9:30 AM 04-35241
Ch 7

Siosifa F. Folaumahina and
Jaleen R. Folaumahina

Richard C. Terry Douglas L. Barrett

Motion to Compel Assumption or Rejection of Lease, Motion for Allowance of Administrative Claim
for Interim Payments, and Motion for Relief From Stay

Matter:

9:30 AM 04-35568
Ch 7

Jason David Pedersen and
Allison Michele Pedersen

Richard C. Terry Jody L. Howe

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank N.A.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-35643
Ch 7

Alfredo Martinez and
Ramona Martinez

Richard C. Terry .  Pro Se

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Wells Fargo Bank N.A.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-32488
Ch 7

Adam T. Gladwell and
Michela C. Gladwell

James H. Woodall Ted K. Godfrey

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by New Line MortgageMatter:

9:30 AM 04-34309
Ch 7

Paul Lehi Haws James H. Woodall Paul James Toscano

Motion for Relief From Stay and Co-Debtor Stay Filed by Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 03-20754
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Carlos E. Murcia and
Nancy N. Murcia

John W. Lish Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Countrywide Home LoansMatter:

9:30 AM 03-37852
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Robert Joseph Arnold and
Lisa Joan Arnold

Peter J. Salmon Jaren K. Rencher

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Long Beach Mortgage CompanyMatter:

9:30 AM 04-20839
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Bradley Ray Munford and
Julie C. Munford

Peter J. Salmon Angela  Hendricks

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Old Kent Mortgage Co.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-25872
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Brannon Allan Harmer and
Holley Ann Harmer

Peter J. Salmon Curt W. Morris

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Residential Equity Funding, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-28947
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Somsamone Boriboun and
Bouala Boriboun

Peter J. Salmon Ted K. Godfrey

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by American Pioneer Financial Services, Inc.Matter:
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9:30 AM 04-29034
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Michael P. Lobato and
Pamela L. Lobato

Peter J. Salmon Richard R. Medsker

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-29674
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Joava Markovich Peter J. Salmon David M. Cook

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by JP Morgan Chase BankMatter:

9:30 AM 04-30136
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Latrisha T. Celis Peter J. Salmon Kevin D. Whatcott

Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-25842
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Henry Roy Hansen and
Katherine O&#039;etta Hansen

Peter J. Salmon Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Mortgage Electronic Systems, Inc.Matter:

9:30 AM 04-25902
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Steven Wayne Jensen and
Marilyn L. Jensen

Jason P. Eves Jaren K. Rencher

**STRICKEN
Motion for Relief From Stay Filed by Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.Matter:

10:00 AM 02-37833
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Michael G. Colledge and
Delena Adele Colledge

Jory L. Trease

Motion to Sell Real Property, Prepayment of Plan and Request for DischargeMatter:

10:00 AM 03-35274
Ch 13
Trustee: Diaz tr

Erik Jay Jensen and
Judith Ann Jensen

Jory L. Trease

Motion to Authorized Secured Loan, Prepayment of Plan and Request for Attorney's FeesMatter:

10:00 AM 04-22991
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Randy A. Nelson Mark R. Emmett

Objection to Claim #2 of Wells Fargo Financial Utah, Inc.Matter:

10:00 AM 04-34015
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Scott S. Green and
Heather Y. Green

S. Dee Long

Motion to Extend Time to File Statements and SchedulesMatter:
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10:00 AM 04-25733
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Connie H. Warner Kevin D. Whatcott

Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

10:00 AM 04-25901
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Jody Allen Dollar and
Mary Louisa Dollar

Kevin D. Whatcott

Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

10:00 AM 04-21534
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Hank C. Smith and
JoAnn Knight

Lewis P. Adams

Motion to Modify Confirmed Chapter 13 PlanMatter:

10:00 AM 03-38951
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Boguslaw Staszewski and
Deborah Staszewski

Thomas D. Neeleman

**STRICKEN
Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

10:30 AM 01-27307
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Richard Durston Coombs Jody L. Howe

Motion to Prepay Chapter 13 Plan and for Approval of a Financial Transaction and Request for FeesMatter:

10:30 AM 02-41208
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Daniel L. James and
Youlanda R. James

Kevin R. Anderson

Objection to Claim #22 of Emery County TreasurerMatter:

10:30 AM 02-41208
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Daniel L. James and
Youlanda R. James

Kevin R. Anderson

Objection to Claim #5 of Wells Fargo Financial UtahMatter:

10:30 AM 02-41272
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Teresa Espinosa Kevin R. Anderson

Objection to Claim # 4 of CitimortgageMatter:

10:30 AM 02-24490
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Mario Salazar and
Rebecca Salazar

Tony G. Jones

Objection to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss and Motion to Abate Plan PaymentsMatter:
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10:30 AM 04-27635
Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Narvel M. Scherzinger and
Geraldine Scherzinger

Tony G. Jones

Objection to Trustee's Motion to Dismiss and Motion to Abate Plan PaymentsMatter:

10:30 AM 03-22836
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Ronnie Alan Haywood and
Nikki Ember Haywood

Kevin R. Anderson

**STRICKEN
Objection to Claim #8 of Tuscany North, Inc.Matter:

10:30 AM 04-26446
Ch 7

Thomas J. Smith and
Kristen D. Smith

Tina A. Lefgren

**STRICKEN
Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

11:00 AM 04-28855
Ch 7

Darla Kay Wall Gery W. Edson

Motion to Approve Reaffirmation Agreement With Capital One Auto FinanceMatter:

11:00 AM 04-32742
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Wendy J Deppe Kevin R. Anderson

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss With PrejudiceMatter:

11:00 AM 04-32816
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

Matthew S. Ernstsen Kevin R. Anderson

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss With PrejudiceMatter:

11:00 AM 04-32817
Ch 13
Trustee: Anderson tr

David L. Bass Kevin R. Anderson

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss With PrejudiceMatter:

2:00 PM 04-24674
Ch 7

Gary Douglas Taylor and
Shanna C. Taylor

Philip G. Jones

Trustee's Motion for Order Approving Sale of Real Property Free and Clear of Liens, Claims and En
cumbrances

Matter:

2:00 PM 04-32201
Ch 7

Kelly M. Pharr Russell G. Evans Elizabeth R. Loveridge tr

Objection to Trustee's Motion to DismissMatter:

2:00 PM 00-25048
Ch 7

Alanna Hilling Warnick Elizabeth R. Loveridge

Trustee's Amended Objection to Claim #5 of Domestic Services, Inc.Matter:
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2:00 PM 00-25048
Ch 7

Alanna Hilling Warnick Elizabeth R. Loveridge

Trustee's Amended Objection to Claim #1 of Alliant Food Service, Inc.Matter:

2:00 PM 02-39949
Ch 7

Catherine Ann Brown Gary E. Jubber

Trustee's Final ReportMatter:

2:00 PM 02-39949
Ch 7

Catherine Ann Brown Gary E. Jubber

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of TrusteeMatter:

2:00 PM 02-39949
Ch 7

Catherine Ann Brown Gary E. Jubber

Application for Reimbursement of Fees and Expenses of Trustee's AttorneyMatter:

2:00 PM 02-41310
Ch 7

Reeda F. Warner Douglas J. Payne

Objection to Claim # 1 filed by U.S. Retail Partners LLCMatter:

2:00 PM 04-27596
Ch 7

Brandon Lee Guzzo and
Jill Guzzo

Philip G. Jones

**STRICKEN
Trustee's Motion for Order Compelling Debtor to Comply with Trustee's Directive and to Turn Over
Property of the Estate

Matter:

2:30 PM 04-32956
Ch 7

Charles Fred Maucher and
Sharon Francis Maucher

James P. Rupper

Trustee's Objection to ExemptionMatter:

2:30 PM 04-32195
Ch 7

Wayne Wilkinson Philip G. Jones

Motion for Order Directing Debtor to Turn Over Property of the EstateMatter:

2:30 PM 03-32567
Ch 7
04-02591

Jesse J. Miller and
LoRane W. Miller
Rupp v. Rothco

Stephen W. Rupp

Stipulation and Motion for Approval of SettlementMatter:

2:30 PM 03-32567
Ch 7
04-02592

Jesse J. Miller and
LoRane W. Miller
Rupp v. Action Town Sports, Inc.

Stephen W. Rupp

Stipulation and Motion for Approval of SettlementMatter:

2:30 PM 03-32567
Ch 7
04-02635

Jesse J. Miller and
LoRane W. Miller
Rupp v. Atlanta Army Navy Store,

Stephen W. Rupp

Stipulation and Motion for Approval of SettlementMatter:
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2:30 PM 03-32567
Ch 7
04-02648

Jesse J. Miller and
LoRane W. Miller
Rupp v. Blue Chip Group et al

Stephen W. Rupp

Stipulation and Motion for Approval of Settlement Re:  (ComplaintMatter:
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

Honorable Judith A. Boulden
Current as of   10/15/2004  at  5:12 PM

Thursday, October 28, 2004

US Bankruptcy Court
350 South Main Street

Salt Lake City, UT 84101US Bankruptcy Court
9:00 AM 04-20930

Ch 13
Trustee: Cameron tr

Raymond A. Quintana and
Carla J. Quintana

Lee  Rudd

**STRICKEN
Objection of Proofs of Claims (6, 7, 8, 9. 10, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17)Matter:

10:00 AM 04-28808
Ch 11
04-02587

National School Fitness Foundation

Mosier v. Lewis et al

Grant M. Sumsion

**STRICKEN
Continued Motion for Prejudgment Writs of Attachment and Garnishment and Temporary Restraini
ng Order

Matter:
Reset for 01/20/05 at 9:00 amComment
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